GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 718
(To be answered on the 215t November 2019)

DARBHANGA AIRPORT

718. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PINTU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oloR faareTor 9i5f be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Darbhanga airport of Bihar is likely to become operational very soon; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not,the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AR AT AT A 0 A | 9 (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) to (b): The infrastructure works such as construction of Interim Terminal building and strengthening of runway, taxi track, apron and allied works have been initiated at Civil Enclave of Darbhanga airport by the Airports Authority of India. The projected date to make the airport operational is in March, 2020.
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